K5, HAEKRER
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

_11__




K5, HAHERRER

KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

BmES E ff; B
No | PARTS No $ 8?, Qry ma DESCRIPTION
1 | 25222 [ 1 | KB KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 | 25604 *| x| 1 | KSEftida CEh KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER BRACKET
3 | 25605 ¥ x| 1 | KakEHRAL HINGE SCREW 1/4X28
4 | 13059 *[x[ 1 | BE4 SPRING
5 | 25223 *| %] SlEhitHal SCREW 1/4X28
6 | 40108 (k| 1 | /IS KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER
7 | 19403 x| 1 | /hBiEHA L HINGE SCREW 1/4X28
8 140110 % 1 | AU KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD
9 {15076 x| x| 2 |mYUELEHE PIN
10 | 4011001 | *|*| 1 |RYUBLEDLE CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD EXTENSION ROD
11 | 4135 x| 1 [AYEFvY b NUT M5X0. 8
12 1 10714 x| x| 1 |RYUBHS— LIFTING ROD COLLAR
13 | 12421 x|%| 1 |RUEHS—LEHAL SET SCREW  11/64X32 [=4.0
14 1 40111 x| x| | [BZEXRIER PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)
15 | 19404 x| 1 | WABERREIRZFHRL PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) SUPPORT SCREW
16 | 40117 x| x| 1 |WABEXKKRIERFAFRL PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT) REGULATING SCREW

_“ 2_




T, TRNILET——, #YUHL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING

ECCENTRIC

39

._‘[3_




T&#, TRNLLT—— EYHL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY,

FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC

|

HNaEs E SR
No | PARTS No é'?’ g QrY e DESCRIPTION
1 [ 34102 x| *| 1 | ~ah HOOK DRTVING SHAFT
2 | 10950 *[x| 1 | FEAAZI (B HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3 125170 k(% 1 | TaEhA2IL (Hi) LE&HARL SET SCREW 17/64X32 [=20.0
4 11080 kx| 1 | F&#AZI (B]) Zx/Lb OILING FELT
5 110637 *[x| 1 |ZF=YLETFHL (#H. LMD FEED LIFTING CAM COMP.
6 110637-01|*|*| 1 |ZEYETHLAL FEED LIFTING CAM
7 | 10658 * x| 1 |EYLETFTHLILEDHRE SET SCREW 1/4X32 L=5.5
8 | 25239 ¥[x| 1 | KX+ HOOK DRIVING GEAR
9 | 25641 ¥[x| 1 | K¥vEERORL POSITIONING SCREW  1/4X40  L=5.5
10 | 25642 x|*%| 1 | K¥¥rikdHRL SET SCREW  1/4X40  L=4.5
11 | 15526 [k 1 | FoA 2L (BRE) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
12 | 25287 ¥|x| 1 | TEA 2/ () tHhE SET SCREW 17/64X32 L=14.0
13 110729 x| % 1 | FeaA %)L (AR @ OIL FELT
14 | 34016 ®|x| 1 | FeahflA 2L () HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE, BACK)
15 | 25287 ¥[x| 1 | FE@h@EAZIL (FH) EHHBE SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=14.0
16 | 11080 *[x| 1 | FEBEASIL () ZoiLbk OIL FELT
17 134309C [*|*| 1 |ZEVAL-OvE (/) FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC COMP
18 | 34310 *[x| 1 [XEYHLAL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
19 | 141146 x| 1 | EYHWLEEROHL POSITIONING SCREW 1/4X28 1=6.7
20 | 140409 #x| 1 [XYhLiEdfal SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=9.4
21 | 34309 x| 1 |#EYOow kK FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECT|ON
22 | 34311 x[%| 1 |EYVALRFTYLY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC NEEDLE BEARING
23 | 34312 ®| k[ 1 [ KU HLIEDHE RETAINING RING
24 | 34313-A [ x|x| 1 [#WLARZ> (& /N PUSH BUTTON
25 | 10673 x| 1 |BLERY RTYoy SPRING
26 | 31094 x[x| 1 |[BLAKRZ Y L& RETAINING RING
27 | 10567 *|k 1 | FTE#ART7TY T HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING
28 | 25620 x|%| | | FTEERFY) o ThHS5— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING COLLAR
29 | 25621 ¥ x| 1 | FTEHARF7Y L TAS—LERHF L | POSITION SCREW 1/4X40
30 | 25622 (%[ 1 | FBARF7YTHhS5—1RC SET SCREW 1/4%40
31 | 25623 *|x| | | FEART Y 05— HOOK SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
32 | 25287 ¥|x| | | FTERTF7TY 05— 1tHRL SET SCREW 17/64X32 L=14.0
33 | 10608 x|k 1 [EFEUT BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
34 | 25315 x| x| 3 |[FEMEFYTLEHRAL SCREW 9/64X40
35 125624C | *|x| 1 | TR MT—U ) SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY COMP
36 | 25624 ¥[%| 1 | TR KT—Y SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
37 | 25625 x[%| 1 | FRALKT—yyss PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
38 | 10611 x| 1 | FA)LRT—1UK SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
39 | 10612 x[%| 2 | TR RT—YSiELoHRC SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR SCREW 1/4X32 L=10.5
40 | 10615 ¥ %[ 1 | FAILMT—URiEHh SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
41 110614 %] 1 | FTRILFTFT—YEE: HINGE PIN
42 | 10581 ¥|%| 1 [ TN ET—UBRE v EHRLE SET SCREW 1/32X32 1=7.0
43 |1 10619 ¥[x] 1 | FRILST—yRTYyvsy SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH SPRING
44 | 25626 ¥ %] 1 | TR R T—1)EsE SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
45 1 10616 x|k 1 | FRILFT—1EHS SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
46 | 10613 x| 1 | TN RT—UBEEY HINGE STUD
47 | 10581 ¥ 1 | FRLMT—)ESE EHRE SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=7.0
48 | 10617 *lk] 1 | TR ET—1 R SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
49 | 10620 ¥[*] 1 | FRLET—YEEY SAFETY CLUTCH THROW-IN LATCH PIN

_14_







